

Terms of participation – STEAM Club

By registering your child in the ANSTO Steam Club, you are giving permission for your child to access the associated Google Classroom and upload photographs taken of their challenge work.

Photographs submitted by children for the challenge may be used for promotional purposes by ANSTO.

Children will be automatically registered for subsequent rounds after their initial enrolment. You may unsubscribe from the challenge at any time by sending an email to tours@ansto.gov.au with the subject heading: UNSUBSCRIBE from STEAM Club.

Challenge photographs submitted should not contain the face of a child.

ANSTO is focused on fostering children's engagement with science while providing them with a safe and happy environment. Here are the measures that we have in place for the ANSTO STEAM Club.

Google Classroom

There will be no videos, photography that includes children's faces. Further, members will only see their own work; there are no open-forums for images or chats allowed in the Classroom. We are essentially using this space to provide instructions and review the club member's work. We believe that we have eliminated any risk of inappropriate content being displayed in the classroom.

Parental Permission

There is a 24 hour period between completing a registration form and being invited into the STEAM Club Classroom. Upon completing a registration form, an email is automatically sent to the parent's email making them aware that they have provided permission and to contact ANSTO immediately if that isn't the case.

If your child requires assistance to complete the challenges, questions can be sent via Google Classroom.